BY: Committee on Ways and Means

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 741 (Third Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, in line 5, strike "the Laws of Maryland read as follows".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 5, in line 16, strike "<u>Three members</u>" and substitute "<u>One member</u>"; strike beginning with "<u>to</u>" in line 16 down through "<u>selected</u>" in line 17 and substitute "<u>appointed</u>"; in line 18, strike "<u>Three members</u>" and substitute "<u>One member</u>"; and strike beginning with "<u>to</u>" in line 18 down through "<u>selected</u>" in line 19 and substitute "<u>appointed</u>".

On page 7, strike beginning with "and" in line 1 down through "jointly" in line 2.